



# WILD FLOUR

CAKE COMPANY

## GOLD FRUIT & NUT BAR

A tiffin made for grown-ups. A sweet and salty biscuit combined with peanut butter and luxurious dried fruit. Topped with slowly caramelised white chocolate, which we like to call 'Gold Chocolate', which adds a toasted, nutty flavour. Perhaps the most addictive traybake ever made. It comes with a warning that you may just crave one every single day. Tasting Notes: Toasted, nutty, vanilla shortbread

*Perfectly paired with sweet to balance  
the salty. Hot Chocolate or Latte*

Ingredients: Digestive Biscuit Base (Fortified Wheat Flour [**WHEAT** Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Nicotinamide, Thiamine], Wholemeal **WHEAT** Flour, Vegetable Shortening [Palm Oil SG, Rapeseed Oil], Sugar, Partially Inverted Sugar Syrup, Raising Agents: (Sodium Bicarbonate, Ammonium Bicarbonate), Salt), Milk Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **MILK** Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier: **SOYA** Lecithin (E322), Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Butter (**MILK**), Peanut Butter (11.5%) (Roasted **PEANUT**, Palm Oil, Brown Cane Sugar, Salt, **PEANUT** Oil), Red Glace Cherries (Cherries, Glucose Fructose Syrup, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid (E330), Colour: Erythrosine (E127), Preservative: **SULPHUR DIOXIDE**), Sultanas (Sultanas, Sunflower Seed Oil), Gold Chocolate - White Chocolate with Caramel (Cocoa Butter, Sugar, Whole **MILK** Powder, **MILK** Sugar, Whey Powder (**MILK**), Skimmed **MILK** Powder, Caramelised Sugar, Emulsifier: **SOYA** Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavouring, Salt), Soft Light Brown Sugar (Sugar, Cane Molasses), Reduced Fat Cocoa Powder (Cocoa Cake, Potassium Carbonate), Sunflower Seed Oil, Salt

Allergens: Gluten, Peanut, Milk, Soya Lecithin

May contain: Nut, Sesame, Egg, Sulphur Dioxide

WILD FLOUR

CAKE COMPANY

Contact us: [wildflourcakeco.co.uk](http://wildflourcakeco.co.uk)  
[hello@wildflourcakeco.co.uk](mailto:hello@wildflourcakeco.co.uk)  
01767 479641